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company

ALSTOM

BANK HAPOALIM

BK LEUMI LE ISRAEL
BOOKING HLDGS
EXPEDIA GROUP
GENERAL MILLS
ISRAEL DISCOUNT BK
MIZRAHI TEFAHOT BANK
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Column total
total fund
% of total fund

Notes

22/02/23
Mersey

15,663
16,502
20,608

(divested from settimns?)

219,263
272,036
2,214,880,800
0.01%

22/02/23

Gtr Mcr
2,424,435
3,409,968
3,681,725
5,910,299
2,280,304

1,993,459

19,700,190

14,433,834,479
0.14%

Row total
2,424,435
3,425,631
3,698,227
5,930,907
2,280,304

0
1,993,459

219,263
19,972,226

Notes

French engineering parent company (e) (g) (1)

Israeli bank (e) (f) (2)

Israeli bank (e) (f) (3)

Digital tourism and travel (e) (4)

Digital tourism and travel (e) (5)

US manufacturing / marketing consumer foods (g) (6)

Israeli bank (e) (f) (7)

Israeli bank (e) (f) (8)

US communications company (b) also supplying Israeli Army (9)

Mersey: Global equity + UK equity + European Ex-UK equity

(b) The supply of surveillance and identification equipment for settlements, the wall and checkpoints directly linked with settlements

(e) The provision of services and utilities supporting the maintenance and existence of settlements, including transport;

(f) Banking and financial operations helping to develop, expand or maintain settlements and their activities, including loans for housing
and the development of businesses;

(9) The use of natural resources, in particular water and land, for business purposes;
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https://investigate.afsc.org/company/alstom

https://investigate.afsc.org/company/bank-hapoalim

https://investigate.afsc.org/company/bank-leumi-le-israel

https://investigate.afsc.org/company/booking-holdings

https://investigate.afsc.org/company/expedia-group

https://investigate.afsc.org/company/general-mills

https://investigate.afsc.org/company/israel-discount-bank

https://investigate.afsc.org/company/mizrahi-tefahot-bank

https://investigate.afsc.org/company/motorola-solutions
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