## this page concerns only those companies listed on the UN settlements database

updated	22/02/23	22/02/23		
company	Mersey	Gtr Mcr	Row total	Notes
ALSTOM		2,424,435	2,424,435	French engineering parent company (e) (g) (1)
BANK HAPOALIM	15,663	3,409,968	3,425,631	Israeli bank (e) (f) (2)
BK LEUMI LE ISRAEL	16,502	3,681,725	3,698,227	Israeli bank (e) (f) (3)
BOOKING HLDGS	20,608	5,910,299	5,930,907	Digital tourism and travel (e) (4)
EXPEDIA GROUP		2,280,304	2,280,304	Digital tourism and travel (e) (5)
GENERAL MILLS	(divested from settlmns?)		0	US manufacturing / marketing consumer foods (g) (6)
ISRAEL DISCOUNT BK		1,993,459	1,993,459	Israeli bank (e) (f) (7)
MIZRAHI TEFAHOT BANK				Israeli bank (e) (f) (8)
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS	219,263		219,263	US communications company (b) also supplying Israeli Army (9)
Column total	272,036	19,700,190	19,972,226	
total fund	2,214,880,800	14,433,834,479		Mersey: Global equity + UK equity + European Ex-UK equity
% of total fund	0.01%	0.14%		

## Notes

- (b) The supply of surveillance and identification equipment for settlements, the wall and checkpoints directly linked with settlements
- (e) The provision of services and utilities supporting the maintenance and existence of settlements, including transport;
- (f) Banking and financial operations helping to develop, expand or maintain settlements and their activities, including loans for housing and the development of businesses;
- (g) The use of natural resources, in particular water and land, for business purposes;

(1)	https://investigate.afsc.org/company/alstom
(2)	https://investigate.afsc.org/company/bank-hapoalim
(3)	https://investigate.afsc.org/company/bank-leumi-le-israel
(4)	https://investigate.afsc.org/company/booking-holdings
(5)	https://investigate.afsc.org/company/expedia-group
(6)	https://investigate.afsc.org/company/general-mills
(7)	https://investigate.afsc.org/company/israel-discount-bank
(8)	https://investigate.afsc.org/company/mizrahi-tefahot-bank
(9)	https://investigate.afsc.org/company/motorola-solutions